
FROM THE PRINCIPAL 

Week 8 Term 3 

LOOKING FORWARD 

Monday 16 September 

Wednesday 18 September 

 

Thursday 19 September 

Friday 20 September 

Monday 23 September 

Tuesday 24 September 

Wednesday 25 September 

Thursday 26 September 

Friday 27 September 

NCEA Numeracy Assessment              (For Year 10 students who did not achieve, or 

NCEA Literacy Writing Assessment     were absent for the earlier assessment) 

Arts Awards Evening—7pm in the Auditorium 

Subject Selection for Year 8 in 2025 due 

Rugby Awards—6pm in the Auditorium 

Hillary House Awards 

Rutherford House Awards                    (All House Awards are held in the HIBS 

Freyberg House Awards                        Auditorium between 7pm and 8.30pm) 

Halberg House Awards 

Last Day of Term 3 

WEEK 8 

Monday 9 September Year 7 & 8 Hawkes Bay Rugby Tour—until Wednesday 

AIMS Games—for the week 

BOT Meeting—6pm in the Staffroom 

Tuesday 10 September Subject Selection for Year 10 in 2025 due 

Principal’s Assembly—all students in formal uniform 

Te Kura Exams—Periods 1 to 4 

Wednesday 11 September Derived Grade Exams for L2 & L3 English & L2 & L3 Digital Technologies—Year 
12 & 13 students will be on exam leave when not in exams 

English Assessment for L1—Year 11 students will return to their normal classes after the 
assessment 

Thursday 12 September Subject Selection for Year 9 in 2025 due 

Friday 13 September NCEA Literacy Reading Assessment—for Year 10 students who did not achieve, or were 
absent for the earlier assessment 

Music Fundraiser—7pm in the Auditorium—ticket sales via the website or at the door 

Next week is a big week in the sports calendar for our Junior students with a Rugby tour to Hawkes Bay and a team 

of students heading to AIMS Games in Tauranga.  I’m confident that our students will represent our school with 

pride and enthusiasm. 

Our Senior students have an equally busy week as they head into the business end of Term 3, with their first Derived 

Grade Examinations on Wednesday. A timetable of the scheduled exams has been emailed to both parents and  

students and is also available on our website.  I wish the boys all the best for these.   

Kia mau Ki ngā mātāpono o te hōnore, te pono, te whakapono me te rato 

Hold fast to the principles of Honour, Integrity, Belief and Service 


